Governor Kim Reynolds
lowa Department of Administrative Services Lt. Governor Adam Gregg

DAS

Service « Efficiency « Value Jim Kurtenbach, Director

AMENDMENT No. 3
TO CONTRACT FOR
DIAGNOSTIC LAB SERVICES

This Amendment No. 3 (this “Amendment”) to the Contract Number 4908 dated December 1, 2014, is made
and entered into as of November 15, 2019 (“Effective Date”), by and between Quest Diagnostics LLC
(“Contractor”), and the lowa Department of Administrative Services (the “Agency”).

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties herein acknowledge and agree to add the following items to MA 4908
1.

BILL CODE TEST NAME PRICE
270 *ARSENIC (U)W/CR $54.90
91163 ARSENIC (U) $52.40
8459 CREATININE RAND (U) $2.50
672 *CADMIUM (U) W/CR $54.90
91170 CADMIUM (U) $52.40
8459 CREATININE RAND (U) $2.50
7083 *IMMUNOGLOBULINS $30.00
539 IMMUNOGLOBULIN A $10.00
543 IMMUNOGLOBULIN G $10.00
545 IMMUNOGLOBULIN M $10.00
601 *LEAD (U) W/CR $46.50
8459 CREATININE RAND (U) $2.50
91166 LEAD (U) $44.00
7600 *LIPID PANEL, STANDARD $1.25
334 CHOLESTEROL, TOTAL $0.42
608 HDL-CHOLESTEROL $0.41
896 TRIGLYCERIDES $0.42
14852 *LIPID PNL W/REF DIR LDL $1.25
334 CHOLESTEROL, TOTAL $0.42
608 HDL-CHOLESTEROL $0.41
896 TRIGLYCERIDES $0.42
15281 *MALB, 24H, W/CREAT $8.25
381 CREATININE (U) $2.50
91035 MICROALBUMIN, 24 HR UR $5.75
6517 *MALB, RAND UR W/CR $8.25
8459 CREATININE RAND (U) $2.50
91034 MICROALBUMIN RAND UR $5.75
637 *MERCURY (U) W/CR $46.50
8459 CREATININE RAND (U) $2.50
91168 MERCURY (U) $44.00

Hoover State Office Building 1305 East Walnut Street  Des Moines, IA50319  (515) 281-5360 http://das.iowa.gov



17669 *RA DIAGNOSTIC PANEL $96.00
11173 CCP AB IGG $90.00
4418 RHEUMATOID FACTOR $6.00
8514 *SODIUM (U) W/CR $14.92
8459 CREATININE RAND {U) $2.50
91196 SODIUM (U) $12.42
17333 *SURESWAB(TM),PLUS $206.53
16898 BV DNA, QNT REAL-TIME PCR $68.14
11363 CT/GC RNA,TMA,UROGEN $20.00
16494 SURESWAB CANDIDIASIS $73.29
19550 TRICHOMONAS VAG RNA, QL $45.10
14966 TESTOSTERONE,FBT,MS $52.44
223 ALBUMIN $1.15
30740 SHBG $39.29
15983 TESTOSTERONE, TOTALMS $12.00
6651 VALPROIC ACID, F& T $92.60
916 VALPROIC ACID $7.00
3314 VALPROIC ACID, FREE $85.60

2. Except as set forth in this Amendment No. 3, Master Agreement 4908D shall remain unchanged and in

full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to be executed by their respective

duly authorized representatives as of the date set forth above.

DAS Procyrement & Fleet Ser?es Enterprise

5_/ /9

Matthew Hamlin

Name

. Vice President & General Manager
Title:

11/18/2019 11:21 AM PST
Dated: /18/ !

e %

r Harper






